[Commendation for the Golden Gate Lutheran Church]

Resolution commending the Golden Gate Lutheran Church and its drop-in center for providing an invaluable service to the community.

WHEREAS, The Golden Gate Lutheran Church's Drop-In Center has been serving the community since March of 1998; and,

WHEREAS, The Drop-In Center has provided a dignified and safe home for 150 to 200 homeless, lonely, indigent and working poor every day, offering free hot meals, coffee, videos, television, games, reading, and socialization and counseling to its guests; and,

WHEREAS, In addition to essential services, the Drop-In Center offers basic medical care staffed by volunteers from the UCSF Medical Center every Tuesday; and,

Whereas, The Drop-In Center has been supported by both generous businesses and volunteers over its four year history; and,

WHEREAS, The Drop-In Center has been a total success and continues to grow and evolve, serving the community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Golden Gate Lutheran Church and its Drop-In Center for providing an invaluable service to its community and the City and County of San Francisco; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Golden Gate Lutheran Church for providing yet another opportunity for concerned citizens and business to volunteer their services.



City and County of San Francisco City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 Tails

Resolution

File Number:	021063	Date Passed:
	ending the Golden Gate Leto the community.	utheran Church and its drop-in center for providing an
June 17, 200	2 Board of Supervisors –	– ADOPTED
	Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Da Absent: 3 - Gonzalez, I	aly, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Hall, Yee
	File No. 021063	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 17, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
		Elin Grann
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.